



STATE OF ARKANSAS
OFFICE OF STATE PROCUREMENT
 1509 West 7th Street, Room 300
 Little Rock, Arkansas 72201-4222

ADDENDUM 1

TO: Vendors Addressed
 FROM: Tamara DeBord, Buyer
 DATE: April 27, 2018
 SUBJECT: SP-18-0059 Bundled Health Services

The following change(s) to the above-referenced RFP have been made as designated below:

- ☒ Change of specification(s)/numbering
- ☒ Additional specification(s)
- ☐ Change of bid opening time and date
- ☐ Cancellation of bid
- ☐ Other

ADDITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS

- Add the following to Section 1.33 Performance Security:

The performance security bond **must** be a renewable bond, EBD prefers for the performance security bond to have an initial term of three (3) years with an annual renewal thereafter. The performance security bond will be renewed, if there is mutual agreement to extend the contract, on an annual basis. Contractor **shall** notify EBD within ten (10) business days of any modifications to the performance security bond, including any renewals. The performance security bond will be released at the end of the seven (7) year (if all renewals are executed) contract term.

CHANGE OF SPECIFICATIONS

- Delete Section 2.2.J. and replace with the following:

2.2.J. Prospective Contractor **shall** be URAC (Utilization Review Accreditation Commission) accredited for a Health Plan. The subcontractor **shall** be accredited, at a minimum, for Medical Management. The Contractor **shall** provide evidence of accreditation prior to award, or a hard copy of accreditation may be included in with the Technical Proposal Packet.

- Delete Section 2.2.V. and replace with the following:

2.2.V. At the start of this contract, 60% of RN's who work on this account **must** be Certified Case Managers, with an additional 180 days for additional 20% of RN's to become certified. After the 180 days, 80% of RN's who work on this account **must** be Certified Case Managers for the duration of this contract. This applies to Case Management, Disease Management and Utilization Management.

- Delete Section 6.5.B. and replace with the following:

6.5.B. Contractor **shall** make contact with Participants for the initial evaluation of the Participant's needs within two (2) business days of receiving the referral, subject to initial clinical evaluation, or as directed by EBD.

- Delete 2.B.9 from the Technical Proposal Packet – (No replacement)
- Delete 2.B.10 from the Technical Proposal Packet and replace with the following:
2.B.10 Describe your plan for completing each of the audits required in this Final RFP.

CHANGE NUMBERING – TECHNICAL PROPOSAL PACKET

- The second place where 3.A.26 appears in the Technical Proposal Packet, on page 9, will become 3.A.28. “Describe your workflow for coordinating a request for a transplant.”

The specifications by virtue of this addendum become a permanent addition to the above referenced RFP. Failure to return this signed addendum may result in rejection of your proposal.

If you have any questions please contact Tamara DeBord at tamara.debord@dfa.arkansas.gov or (501) 371-6059.

Company: _____

Signature: _____

Date: _____